Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

MAX16936
MAX16938
Ordering Information/Selector Guide
/V denotes an automotive qualified part.
+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
*EP = Exposed pad.
**Future product—contact factory for availability.
Package Information
For the latest package outline information and land patterns (foot-
prints), go to www.maximintegrated.com/packages. Note that a
“+”, “#”, or “-” in the package code indicates RoHS status only.
Package drawings may show a different suffix character, but the
drawing pertains to the package regardless of RoHS status.
Chip Information
PROCESS: BiCMOS
www.maximintegrated.com Maxim Integrated  │ 16
MAX16936/MAX16938 36V, 220kHz to 2.2MHz Step-Down Converters
with 28µA Quiescent Current
PACKAGE
TYPE
PACKAGE
CODE
OUTLINE
NO.
LAND
PATTERN NO.
16 TSSOP-EP U16E+3 21-0108 90-0120
16 TQFN-EP T1655+4 21-0140 90-0121
PART
VOUT
SPREAD
SPECTRUM
TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGEADJUSTABLE
(FB CONNECTED TO
RESISTIVE DIVIDER) (V)
FIXED
(FB
CONNECTED
TO BIAS) (V)
MAX16936RAUEA/V+ 1 to 10 5 Off -40°C to +125°C 16 TSSOP-EP*
MAX16936RAUEB/V+ 1 to 10 3.3 Off -40°C to +125°C 16 TSSOP-EP*
MAX16936SAUEA/V+ 1 to 10 5 On -40°C to +125°C 16 TSSOP-EP*
MAX16936SAUEB/V+ 1 to 10 3.3 On -40°C to +125°C 16 TSSOP-EP*
MAX16936RATEA/V+ 1 to 10 5 Off -40°C to +125°C 16 TQFN-EP*
MAX16936RATEB/V+ 1 to 10 3.3 Off -40°C to +125°C 16 TQFN-EP*
MAX16936SATEA/V+ 1 to 10 5 On -40°C to +125°C 16 TQFN-EP*
MAX16936SATEB/V+ 1 to 10 3.3 On -40°C to +125°C 16 TQFN-EP*
MAX16938AUERA/V+** 1 to 10 5 Off -40°C to +125°C 16 TSSOP-EP*
MAX16938AUERB/V+** 1 to 10 3.3 Off -40°C to +125°C 16 TSSOP-EP*
MAX16938AUESA/V+** 1 to 10 5 On -40°C to +125°C 16 TSSOP-EP*
MAX16938AUESB/V+** 1 to 10 3.3 On -40°C to +125°C 16 TSSOP-EP*
MAX16938ATERA/V+ 1 to 10 5 Off -40°C to +125°C 16 TQFN-EP*
MAX16938ATERB/V+ 1 to 10 3.3 Off -40°C to +125°C 16 TQFN-EP*
MAX16938ATESA/V+ 1 to 10 5 On -40°C to +125°C 16 TQFN-EP*
MAX16938ATESB/V+ 1 to 10 3.3 On -40°C to +125°C 16 TQFN-EP*
Revision History
Maxim Integrated cannot assume responsibility for use of any circuitry other than circuitry entirely embodied in a Maxim Integrated product. No circuit patent licenses
are implied. Maxim Integrated reserves the right to change the circuitry and specifications without notice at any time. The parametric values (min and max limits)
shown in the Electrical Characteristics table are guaranteed. Other parametric values quoted in this data sheet are provided for guidance.